MS Reciprocal Shaker
Instruction Manual
Catalog Nos. MS-NRC-30
 MS-NRC-3001
Version: 04D
Revised on : 2017/4/11

Note: The fuse compartment will not open with the power cord in place.
3. Pull the fuse holder out of the compartment and inspect the fuse. If the fuse
is burned or there is a break in the fuse element, replace the fuse with an
identical type of fuse (0.63A/250V~) as provided in the fuse holder (see
figure below).
4. Place the fuse holder back into the compartment.
5. Snap the cover closed.
22
Maintenance
Major Science Reciprocal Shaker equipped with DC Brushless motor required
no maintenance under normal use. The housing may be cleaned with a moist
cloth containing a mild soap solution.
23
Section 6 Ordering Information
Cat. No. Product Description
MS-NRC-30 MS Reciprocal Shaker with 30 x 30cm platform and flat
non-slip rubber mat
MS-NRC-3001 MS Reciprocal Anti-moisture Shaker with 30 x 30cm
platform and flat non-slip rubber mat
ACCESSORIES
MW-SP Strip springs (pack of 2)
MS-P3030 Additional 30 x 30cm platform with 4 of adjustable 10cm
or 20cm pillars and non-slip rubber mat
MS-DIMPLED-30 30 x 30cm dimpled mat
MS-FLAT-30 Non-slip rubber mat 30x30 cm
PPL-04-SI-SI-200-3 Sticky Pad, 20x20 cm
MS-UP-30 Universal adjustable platform, 30x30 cm (Maximum
capacity: 2x 2L flasks)
SI-200-08 Flask Holder, 50ml
SI-200-09 Flask Holder, 125ml
SI-200-10 Flask Holder, 250ml
SI-200-11 Flask Holder, 500ml
SI-200-12 Flask Holder, 1000ml
SI-200-13 Flask Holder, 2000ml
24
Section 7 Warranty
Major Science warrants apparatus of its manufacture against defects in
materials and workmanship, under normal service, for one year from the